White Seagull transport company (llc) 

alaa nouri al-adhab 
unknown place of residence 

Whereas the plaintiff 

national General insurance company (public Shareholding
company) 
Filed against you the case, petitioning that the Defendants

be ordered jointly and collectively to pay AED 11,600

(Eleven thousand six hundred dirhams) in favor of the

Plaintiff together with the legal interests at the rate of 5% p.a.

from the claim date until full payment, and the Defendants

be further ordered to pay the charges, expenses and

toward attorney's fees, and the judgment be self-executing

[...]

Government of DUbai

Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance
notice by Publication

Case number 389/ 2026 / 11 – Civil minor
Heard By 3rd Case Management Circle No. 402
Case Subject A claim to oblige the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum
of AED 15,960.30 - Fifteen thousand, nine hundred and sixty dirhams and
thirty fils / with legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date on 28/10/2025
until full payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Attach Dispute file No. 16173/2025.

Plaintiff enJoY Car rental l.l.C
Address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Al Ittihad

[...]

Street - Business Avenue Building - Apartment 515 - 0567250077
Notified Party 1. ahmeD salim DorJUn, as: Defendant

Notice Subject A case has been brought against you, the subject of
which is to oblige the defendant to pay the plaintiff the amount of AED
15,960.30 - Fifteen thousand, nine hundred and sixty dirhams and thirty
fils / with legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date of 28/10/2025
until full payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Attach Dispute file No. is 16173/2025.

A hearing has been set for Tuesday, 10/02/2026, at 9:00 a.m.

[...]

a Digital notice by Publication for in absentia Judgment

Dispute number 461/ 2026 / 106 – value-specific Dispute

Heard By Eighth Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Circuit No. 757

Dispute Subject A claim to oblige the Defendant to pay the amount of

AED 8,472 (eight thousand four hundred and seventy-two UAE dirhams),

plus fees, expenses, and interest at 12% from the due date of 20/11/2025

AD until full payment.

Plaintiff enJoY Car rental l.l.C

Address UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz 3 – Dubai – Al Khail 1 Street –

Warehouse Building 3,4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes –0567250077

[...]

61289/2026

Government of DUbai

Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance
notice by Publication

Case number 287/ 2026 / 11 – Civil minor
Heard By 19th Case Management Circle No. 427
Case Subject A claim to oblige the Defendant to pay the amount of
(AED 9,001) (nine thousand and one UAE dirhams) to the Plaintiff
company, plus legal interest at a rate of 12% from the due date on
22/09/2025 until full payment, obliging him to pay the fees, expenses,
and Attorney's fees.

Plaintiff enJoY Car rental l.l.C
Address UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz 3 – Dubai – Al Khail 1 Street –
Warehouse Building 3,4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes –0567250077
Notified Party 1. sChima Kohani, as: Defendant

Notice Subject A claim has been filed against you, the subject of which
is to oblige the defendant to pay the amount of (AED 9,001) nine
thousand and one UAE dirhams to the Plaintiff company, plus legal
interest at a rate of 12% from the due date of 22/09/2025 until full
payment, obliging him to pay the fees, expenses, and Attorney's fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 10/02/2026 at 9:00 a.m.